LVN TO RN ENTRANCE EXAMS - NAPA CAMPUS LVN TO RN

NURSING ENTRANCE EXAM

ATI TEAS (Test of Essential Academic Skills)
All applicants for the LVN to RN Program are required to take the ATl TEAS Exam.

Preparation:

Create an ATI ID: Applicants must create an ATl account prior to taking the ATI TEAS at
www.atitesting.com/ Click on Create New Account and follow the screen prompts. Preparing for the
TEAS is encouraged. A TEAS Study Manual and online Practice Assessments are available at
www.atitesting.com/ati_store/TEAS-Products.aspx

Registration:
» Pre-registration is required - see contact information below to reserve a seat (limited to 8/date).
» Photo ID is required at the time of the exam.
e The TEAS is given online. Be sure you know your ATI login username and password when you test
(from when you created an account).

The TEAS will be administered on the following dates at the Napa Campus (841 Latour Ct, Suite C, Napa)
from 10:00am-1:30pm:

October 18, 2020 (Sunday) January 24, 2021  (Sunday) March 21, 2021 (Sunday)
November 19, 2020 (Thursday) February 21, 2021 (Sunday) April 4, 2021 (Sunday)

Test Fee on exam day - CASH ONLY: $70.00

The TEAS will also be administered on the following dates at the Angwin Campus in the Nelson Library
Computer Lab from 1:00-4:30pm:

January 10, 2021 (Sunday) March 7, 2021 (Sunday)
May 16, 2021 (Sunday) August 8, 2021 (Sunday

Test Fee on exam day - CASH ONLY: $85.00

Remote Testing:

The TEAS may be taken remotely through PUC using Proctorio-ATl. Certain computer and technical
requirements are necessary for this option (microphone, webcam, internet speed, etc. - see a full list of
technical requirements at www.atitesting.com/technical-requirements). Once you have confirmed that
your technology meets the requirements, you may reserve one of the following dates for remote testing of
the exam. A “dry run” of this remote program will be completed 24-48 hours prior to scheduled exam.

August 6, 2020 (Thursday) 11 am-2:30 pm December 3, 2020 (Thursday) 11 am-2:30 pm
August 27, 2020 (Thursday) 11 am-2:30 pm February 12, 2021 (Friday) 1-4:30 pm
October 4, 2020 (Sunday) 1-4:30 pm April 9, 2021 (Friday) 1-4:30 pm

November 8, 2020 (Sunday) 1-4:30 pm
TEAS Remote Testing Fee (paid by credit card at time of test): $70.00

The minimum score requirement for the ATI TEAS is the Academic Preparedness Level of Proficient
(58.7%-79.9%); preference is given to those scoring at the Advanced or Exemplary Level. TEAS scores are
available immediately after testing (or anytime at www.atitesting.com “My Results” tab).

Retakes: Applicants may take the TEAS a maximum of three times with a minimum of 60 days in-between tests
(two retakes are allowed).

Contact Information: For more information or to schedule an exam date, contact the Nursing Admissions
Coordinator at nursing@puc.edu.

LVN to RN Program Application Deadline: April 15
Applications are accepted year-round
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